

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3906/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in
8610/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCWP No.

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyas TVS, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.AG
 Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

 Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State Government and the Jaipur District Sports Council have submitted that they will not be using inside of the stadium for any commercial or non-sports activity and that they have already demarcated the area on the outskirts of stadium where seasonal activity will be permitted, without affecting the sports activities and without causing any damage to the stadium.

Adjourned by four weeks to file affidavits of
undertaking to that effect to enable disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master