

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3906/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in DBCWP No.8610/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,modification of Court's Order,impleadment, interim relief/directions and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Shreyas T.V.S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG, State of Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren,Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Petitioners have sought for reliefs mentioned at prayer (a) to (f).

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he is not pressing prayer (b) to (f) but is only pressing prayer (a).

Prayer (a) seeks a direction to the respondents to use the city Stadium known as Chaugan Stadium only for sports activity.

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State of Rajasthan has made available a plan approved by the Town Planner. As per plan, learned A.A.G. submitted that two football playgrounds, hockey ground, open land, basketball court, swimming pool would not be used for non-sports activities. Submission recorded.

The special leave petition is disposed of as above. No further reliefs.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|